Ride Glenwood Springs (RG) is Glenwood Springs' year-round FREE public transit bus service.
RG buses operate daily at 30 minute intervals. Stops are located throughout Glenwood Springs,
near tourist attractions, the downtown area, shopping centers and neighborhoods.

Destination signs: Ride Glenwood buses are designated with a“RG + destination”. Bus destination
signs indicate the furthest destination served.

RIDE
GLENWOOD

View all RFTA buses on a live GPS map and get real time stop predictions at myRFTA.com. X
GS Middle School

This is a FREE service when riding within the zone.

Ride Glenwood Springs (RG) es el servicio de autobus de transporte publico gratuito de Glenwood Springs durante todo el afio. Los autobuses GIEI_IWOOd Soccer
RG operan diariamente a intervalos de 30 minutos. Las paradas estan ubicadas en Glenwood Springs, cerca de atracciones turisticas, el centro de la Springs Field  County Elks Lodge .
ciudad, centros comerciales y vecindarios. Mall Road Road 135 Northbound Iron Mountain

Hot Springs
Letreros: Los autobuses de Ride Glenwood estan designados con un“RG + destino”. Los letreros de los autobuses indican el destino mas lejano al que llega. only
Vea todos los autobuses de RFTA en un mapa GPS en vivo y obtenga predicciones de paradas en tiempo real en myRFTA.com. o

Este es un servicio GRATUITO cuando circulas dentro de la zona.

Glenwood Caverns

gilst;ap Adventure Park
@ RIDE GLENWOOD SOUTHBOUND - DAILY HACIAEL SUR - DIARIO Stoouprupon Traver
West West Glenwood Hwy 6 + Hwy 6 + Hwy6+  Wé6thst GrandAve GrandAve  GrandAve  Grand Ave 27th st request Glenwood Trail v c /
Glen;va?:ePark Glelaw“d Springs Soccer 135Rd  Traver Trail +9th St +11thSt  +14thSt  +20thSt  Station Park & Ride La Quinta Inn/ Y:&OT hasves
all Middie  Field Rd oo ] pah Spa
School ‘,,—/)D Starlight
STOP ID: 96 STOPID: 81 STOP ID: 362 STOPID:313 STOP ID: 301 STOPID: 197 STOPID: 198 STOPID: 78 STOPID: 199 STOPID: 75 STOPID: 73 STOP ID: 200 Glenwood
*606AM  *607AM — CGOTAM  *6OBAM  *GTIAM  *GI4AM - - *623AM Glenwood Meadows Community DTS
*6:36AM  *6:37AM — *GI7AM  +638AM  *GA3AM  *GA4AM — —~  *G53AM Shopping Center
6:53AM 6:55AM - 656AM  657AM  701AM  T02AM  T:04AM 704AM TOAM  T:06AM  7:08AM N ——
7:23AM 7:25AM - 726 727AM  731AM T32AM 7:34AM 734AM 734AM  736AM  7:38AM Visitor Info
7:53AM 7:55AM - 756AM  7:57AM 80TAM  B02AM  8:04AM 8:04AM S04AM  8:06AM  8:08AM
8:23AM 825AM —  826AM  827AM  831AM  832AM  8:34AM 8:34AM 8§34AM  8:36AM  8:38AM g’t';rm‘l’lu se/
8:53AM 8:55AM - 856AM  857AM  901AM  902AM  9:04AM 9:04AM 904AM  9:06AM  9:08AM
9:23AM 9:25AM - 926AM  927AM  931AM  932AM  9:34AM 934AM 934AM  9:36AM  9:38AM
9:53AM 9:55 AM - 956AM  9:57AM  1001AM 1002AM  10:04AM  1004AM 10:04AM  10:06AM  10:08AM
10:23AM  10:25AM —  1026AM  1027AM  1031AM  1032AM  10:34AM  10:34AM 1034AM  1036AM  10:38AM Sayre Park
10:53AM  10:55AM —  1056AM  10:57AM  1101AM TT02AM TT:04AM 11:04AM 104AM  11:06AM  11:08AM o
TMBAM  11:25AM — T126AM TI27AM TI31AM T132AM T134AM 1134AM 1134AM  11:36AM  11:38AM s
TM53AM  11:55AM —  TI56AM T1:57AM 1201PM 1202PM 12:04PM 12:04PM 1204PM  1206PM  12:08PM GS High School z
1223PM  1225PM —  1226PM 1227PM 1231PM 1232PM 1234PM 1234PM 1234PM  1236PM  12:38PM o Valley View Hospital
1253PM  1255PM —  125PM 1257PM TOIPM T02PM 1:04PM 1:04PM T04PM 1:06PM  1:08PM 20th St Stop upon request
1:23PM 1:25PM = 126PM  1:27PM 131PM 132PM  1:34PM 1:34PM 134PM 136PM  1:38PM & Grand
1:53PM 155PM *1:58PM 156PM T57PM 201PM 202PM 2:04PM 204PM 204PM 2:06PM  2:08PM 23rd st RETA
2:23PM 225PM = 226PM 227PM 231PM 232PM 234PM 234PM 234PM 236PM 2:38PM RFTA
2:53PM 255PM = 25PM 257PM 301PM 302PM 3:04PM 3:04PM 304PM 3:06PM  3:08PM Park & Ride
3:23PM 325PM $3:28PM 326PM 3:27PM 331PM 332PM 3:34PM 334PM 334PM 336PM  3:38PM
3:53PM 355PM = 356PM 3:57PM 401PM 402PM 404PM 404PM 404PM 4:06PM  4:08PM \
423PM 425PM = 426PM 427PM 431PM 432PM 4:34PM 434PM 434PM 4:36PM 438PM o/m
4:53PM 455PM = 456PM 457PM SOIPM S02PM 5:04PM 5:04PM S04PM 5:06PM  5:08PM »
523PM 5:25PM —  526PM 527PM S31PM 532PM 5:34PM 5:34PM 534PM 5:36PM 5:38PM ABROUND TOWN + DOWNTOWN %,;
5:53PM 5:55PM = 556PM 557PM GOIPM GO2PM G:04PM 6:04PM 604PM  G:06PM  6:08PM . Roaring Fork
6:23PM 6:25PM — 626PM  627PM  631PM  632PM  6:34PM 6:34PM 634PM  6:36PM  6:38PM % Marketplace
6:53PM 6:55PM = 6S6PM  657PM TOIPM  TO2PM 7:04PM 704PM JOAPM  T:06PM  7:08PM RideGlenwood.com | 970-925-8484 Z?u SI\:\C;\QIEA’?SS
Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. *SMV 27th St Station > L Connect at 27th St Station (Destination sign SMV 27TH ST STATION > L CONNECT) N

Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early when boarding — #qy 27t St Station > L Connect enla estacion 27th St (Letreros: SMV 27TH ST STATION > L CONNECT)

at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demas llegadas
(que no estan en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los autobuses pueden salir temprano . . .
después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del tréfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar. +Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays, Fridays ONLY +lunes, martes, jueves y viernes SOLAMENTE

**Wednesdays ONLY **SOLO los miércoles
oContinue to Roaring Fork Marketplace upon request only

~oContintie en Roaring Fork Marketplace solo si lo solicita

RIDE GLENWOOD (RG) SOUTHBOUND ROUTE FALL 2025 - SEPTEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 23 RFTA.COM 29



@ RIDE GLENWOOD NORTHBOUND - DAILY  HACIA EL NORTE - DIARIO @ RIDE GLENWOOD NORTHBOUND - DAILY  HACIA EL NORTE - DIARIO
Roaring Fork 27th St Grand Ave + Grand Ave + Grand Ave + Grand Ave + West 6th St Hwy 6 + Elks Lodge Hwy 6 + Hwy 6 + West Glenwood Glenwood West
Marketplace Station 20th St 14th St 11th 9th St Traver Trail 135Rd Soccer Glenwood Rec Center Meadows Glenwood
Field Rd Mall Park & Ride
STOP ID: 208 STOP ID: 200 STOPID: 74 STOPID: 76 STOPID: 183 STOPID: 77 STOP ID: 185 STOPID: 186 STOPID: 187 STOPID: 188 STOPID:314 STOP ID: 81 STOPID: 117 STOPID: 169 STOP ID: 96
7:30 AM 7:31 AM 7:32 AM 7:33 AM 7:33 AM 7:34 AM 7:35 AM 7:36 AM 7:39 AM 7:40 AM 7:41 AM 7:41 AM 7:46 AM 7:47 AM 7:49 AM
8:00 AM 8:01 AM 8:02 AM 8:03 AM 8:03 AM 8:04 AM 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 8:11 AM 8:11 AM 8:16 AM 8:17 AM 8:19 AM
8:30 AM 8:31 AM 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 8:33 AM 8:34 AM 8:35 AM 8:36 AM 8:39 AM 8:40 AM 8:41 AM 8:41 AM 8:46 AM 8:47 AM 8:49 AM
9:00 AM 9:01 AM 9:02 AM 9:03 AM 9:03 AM 9:04 AM 9:05 AM 9:06 AM 9:09 AM 9:10 AM 9:11 AM 9:11 AM 9:16 AM 9:17 AM 9:19 AM
9:30 AM 9:31 AM 9:32 AM 9:33 AM 9:33 AM 9:34 AM 9:35 AM 9:36 AM 9:39 AM 9:40 AM 9:41 AM 9:41 AM 9:46 AM 9:47 AM 9:49 AM
10:00 AM 10:01 AM 10:02 AM 10:03 AM 10:03 AM 10:04 AM 10:05 AM 10:06 AM 10:09 AM 10:10 AM 10:11 AM 10:11 AM 10:16 AM 10:17 AM 10:19 AM
10:30 AM 10:31 AM 10:32 AM 10:33 AM 10:33 AM 10:34 AM 10:35 AM 10:36 AM 10:39 AM 10:40 AM 10:41 AM 10:41 AM 10:46 AM 10:47 AM 10:49 AM
11:00 AM 11:01 AM 11:02 AM 11:03 AM 11:03 AM 11:04 AM 11:05 AM 11:06 AM 11:09 AM 11:10 AM 11:11 AM 11:11 AM 11:16 AM 11:17 AM 11:19 AM
11:30 AM 11:31 AM 11:32 AM 11:33 AM 11:33 AM 11:34 AM 11:35 AM 11:36 AM 11:39 AM 11:40 AM 11:41 AM 11:41 AM 11:46 AM 11:47 AM 11:49 AM
12:00 PM 12:01 PM 12:02 PM 12:03 PM 12:03 PM 12:04 PM 12:05 PM 12:06 PM 12:09 PM 12:10 PM 12:11 PM 12:11 PM 12:16 PM 12:17 PM 12:19 PM
12:30 PM 12:31 PM 12:32 PM 12:33 PM 12:33 PM 12:34 PM 12:35 PM 12:36 PM 12:39 PM 12:40 PM 12:41 PM 12:41 PM 12:46 PM 12:47 PM 12:49 PM
1:00 PM 1:01 PM 1:02 PM 1:03 PM 1:03 PM 1:04 PM 1:05 PM 1:06 PM 1:09 PM 1:10 PM 1:11 PM 1:11 PM 1:16 PM 1:17 PM 1:19PM
1:30 PM 1:31PM 1:32 PM 1:33PM 1:33PM 1:34 PM 1:35 PM 1:36 PM 1:39 PM 1:40 PM 1:41 PM 1:41 PM 1:46 PM 1:47 PM 1:49 PM
2:00 PM 2:01PM 2:02 PM 2:03 PM 2:03 PM 2:04PM 2:05 PM 2:06 PM 2:09 PM 2:10PM 2:11 PM 2:11PM 2:16 PM 2:17PM 2:19PM
2:30 PM 2:31PM 2:32PM 2:33PM 2:33PM 2:34PM 2:35PM 2:36 PM 2:39 PM 2:40 PM 2:41 PM 2:41 PM 2:46 PM 2:47 PM 2:49 PM
3:00 PM 3:01PM 3:02PM 3:03PM 3:03 PM 3:04PM 3:05 PM 3:06 PM 3:09 PM 3:10PM 3:11PM 3:11PM 3:16 PM 3:17PM 3:19PM
3:30 PM 3:31PM 3:32PM 3:33PM 3:33PM 3:34PM 3:35PM 3:36 PM 3:39PM 3:40 PM 3:41 PM 3:41 PM 3:46 PM 3:47 PM 3:49 PM
4:00 PM 4:01 PM 4:02 PM 4:03 PM 4:03 PM 4:04 PM 4:05 PM 4:06 PM 4:09 PM 4:10 PM 4:11 PM 4:11 PM 4:16 PM 4:17 PM 4:19 PM
4:30 PM 4:31 PM 4:32 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:34 PM 4:35 PM 4:36 PM 4:39 PM 4:40 PM 4:41 PM 4:41 PM 4:46 PM 4:47 PM 4:49 PM
5:00 PM 5:01 PM 5:02 PM 5:03 PM 5:03 PM 5:04 PM 5:05 PM 5:06 PM 5:09 PM 5:10PM 5:11 PM 5:11 PM 5:16 PM 5:17PM 5:19 PM
5:30 PM 5:31PM 5:32 PM 5:33PM 5:33PM 5:34PM 5:35PM 5:36 PM 5:39 PM 5:40 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:46 PM 5:47 PM 5:49 PM
6:00 PM 6:01 PM 6:02 PM 6:03 PM 6:03 PM 6:04 PM 6:05 PM 6:06 PM 6:09 PM 6:10 PM 6:11 PM 6:11 PM 6:16 PM 6:17 PM 6:19 PM
6:30 PM 6:31 PM 6:32 PM 6:33 PM 6:33 PM 6:34 PM 6:35 PM 6:36 PM 6:39 PM 6:40 PM 6:41 PM 6:41 PM 6:46 PM 6:47 PM 6:49 PM
7:00 PM 7:01 PM 7:02 PM 7:03 PM 7:03 PM 7:04PM 7:05 PM 7:06 PM 7:09 PM 7:10PM 7:11 PM 7:11 PM 7:16 PM 7:17 PM 7:19 PM
7:30 PM 7:31PM 7:32PM 7:33PM 7:33 PM 7:34PM 7:35PM 7:36 PM 7:39 PM 7:40 PM 7:41 PM 7:41 PM 7:46 PM 7:47 PM 7:49 PM
7 RFTA PASSENGER CODE OF CONDUCT CODIGO DE CONDUCTA PARA PASAJEROS DE RFTA ~\
The intent of this code is to ensure the safe operation of RFTA services | CODE OF CONDUCT La intencion de este cédigo es garantizar la operacion segura de los CODIGO DE CONDUCTA
and facilities. Violations of this code along with the violation of any « No illeqal activity on RFTA buses or propert servicios mStalac'on.eS de R,FTA' V'Olac'qnés de este COd.'go Junto con . R .
RFTA policy, procedure or direction by RFTA employees are subject to . Paslseng ors l;z'styfo"ow busl:) erat:r diprect)i,ons andall ?g};‘;‘;‘;'ﬁg gren;‘fs'a% ‘;'Sefespt‘;'r']t'scuajre'ig‘;c:g'g:;;igédr:szlc'sfgﬁggizgﬁn . nguna.actlwdad ilegal fn los.autobUfes o propiedades de RFTA
suspension of service as outlined by the RFTA Suspension Policy. RFTA pglicies and applicable I?FTA rules and regulations se describe en la Politica de suspension de RFTA. I;ziop;;?ye:g;gse&inpﬁg?;;Sladselrl;sFtTrxc;lIZ::gdlzlszﬁzgjgiiiles
« All RFTA buses and facilities are under video and audio surveillance |+ No consumption of alcohol or open alcohol containers « Todos los autobuses e instalaciones de RFTA estén bajo vigilancia por aplicables de RFTA
- Drivers have the right to refuse service to intoxicated or problematic |+ No fare evasion videoy audio. . ) + No consumo de alcohol 0 envases abiertos de alcohol
persons + Nollittering on the bus . (I;o;r:)%r;:nl:;tt?(r:: tienen derecho a rechazar el servicio a personas ebrios + No se permite evasion de tarifas
« Stay clear of the doors until they are opened - No disrupting the safe operation of bus or bus - Manténgase alejado de las puertas hasta que se abran « No tirar basura en el autobdis
« Do not cross the street in front of a bus after exiting the vehicle operator duties + No cruce la calle frente a un autobus después de salir del vehiculo - No interrumpir la operacién segura de los deberes del autobus odel
- Report suspicious packages or behavior to the bus driver - No disruptive or abusive behavior or language on ’ :Ef:;f;r Paquetes o comportamientos sospechosos al conductor del operador del autobus
« Have your correct fare ready RFTA buses or on RFTA property - Tenga lista la tarifa correcta ) S:j‘:ggg:e‘;rgE"Rr:$;\“;e:;Ta°;f:§‘;3j;’ dpj;t;;_k;zdor o abusivo en los
If you violate these rules or other federal, state or local laws on or * Noloitering on RFTA property Sino respeta estas reglas u otras leyes federales, estatales o locales en « No merodear en la propiedad RFTA
ata RFTA vehicle or property, RFTA personnel and partner agencies * No vandalism of any kind on RFTA buses o property o v<_-:‘h|'culo olpropied_ad e A o personal de RFT'A ylas agencias « No vandalismo de ningtn tipo en los autobuses y facilidades de RFTA
are authorized to evict you from the bus/property and/or ban you « No shouting or talking loudly; including on cell phones asoﬁ'_aﬁs estan autorizados |a ‘_jesalojarlol del autobs / propiedad y/o o — . ] ’ .
from riding and/or allowed on leTA property for a specific period of « Strollers must be collapsible and must be stowed Sg,'olgg Sevl?éi:ggoefzgﬁt!f E'Lger(je;ireiiSirpjﬁzfgf,dvgszEAuﬁoarvlfsno o gnta,r n!hablaren voz alta;incluso en telfonos moviles .
time. You.may receive verbal notice o.r written notice qf susp.ension while riding bor escrito de suspension o expulsion del personal de RFTA o de sus . Las carrl(l>las deben ser plegables 'y deb.en guardarse durante el viaje
Comphywih ety sfectyou 00 o iing prvlages, st |* TS st maitansafe personal hygine e o v s piogot e v s v ermecionds | - soreadtenapaton s aisone v sepamitenpt
and/or prosecution for criminal trespass. « Shoes, shirts and bottoms are required; no roller skates ¢ traspaso criminal. ' ’ quieren zapatos, camisas y pantalones; no se permiten patines
\ Poresp S
RIDE GLENWOOD (RG) NORTHBOUND ROUTE FALL 2025 - SEPTEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 23 RFTA.COM 31



